

Terms and Conditions

Terms and conditions

1. Eligibility

Participating individuals and teams must be based in Herefordshire and must be employed by a business or organisation which has been in operation for 12 months or longer, and has signed up to the Greener Footprints '30 for 2030' business initiative or the Greener Footprints Business Network (free to join:

https://zerocarbon.herefordshire.gov.uk/get-your-business-to-net-zero/greener-footprintsbusiness-network/)

2. How to enter

- Entries must relate to activities carried out in/around the workplace (this could include actions to reduce carbon emissions while commuting) or in your capacity as a member of staff.
- Entries must be submitted via the online form at <u>Greener Footprints Business</u> <u>Champion Awards - Herefordshire Zero Carbon and Nature Rich</u>
- Entrants must give permission for the text to be used in publicity including on social media.
- Entries must be received by 23:59 22nd September 2023.
- For data protection reasons please ensure any nominees are aware of being nominated.
- 1. How many times can I enter? Nominators may enter as many nominations as they wish but each entry must relate to a different activity. Participants may enter in both the individual and team category if they wish.

2. Winner selection process

- Shortlisted entries will be required to provide supporting photos or video, with permission for these to be used in publicity including on social media.
- Shortlisted entries will then be judged by representatives of the Herefordshire Climate & Nature Partnership Board.
- One winner and one runner up will be selected in each category. Winners and those who finish runner up will be notified by email.
- The decisions of the Board are final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 3. **Prizes:** There is no choice of prizes. The prize is non- transferable and cannot be exchanged for an alternative. In the event of unforeseen circumstances, Greener Footprints Herefordshire reserves the right to provide an alternative prize.
- 4. **Data Protection**: All details of nominators and nominees will be kept confidential at all times in accordance with the Data Protection Act and our <u>Privacy Notice</u>. Data will be used solely for the purposes of the award and will not be disclosed to a third party without the individual's prior consent. By entering for this award you consent to the use of your personal data by Greener Footprints Herefordshire for the purposes of administration of the award.